EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2023

Friday, June 30, 2023

Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-22-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

5-08-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-22-23

14

15

36

46

43

31

a7

35

22

31

ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg
(vice, Darryl Hamm, term expired)

BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
Amber Derr, Maytown
(vice, John Christopher, term expired)

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
Robert Lee Mitchell, Jefferson
(vice, Jonathan Peri, resigned)

ENVIRONMENTAL HEARING BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh
(vice, Thomas Renwand, Esq., resigned)

HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
C. Kim Bracey, York
(vice, Ophelia Chambliss, term expired)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BUTLER COUNTY:
Maura Palumbi, Esq., Valencia
(vice, Hon. William R. Shaffer, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CENTRE COUNTY:
Julia Rater, Esqg., State College
(vice, Hon. Pamela A. Ruest, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LACKAWANNA COUNTY:
Frank Ruggiero, Esq., Greenfield Township
(vice, Hon. Vito P. Geroulo, mandatory retirement)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:

Chesley Lightsey, Esq., Philadelphia

(vice, Hon. Robert P. Coleman, resigned)
E. Natasha Taylor-Smith, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Lori A. Dumas, resigned)
Samantha Williams, Esq., Philadelphia
(vice, Hon. Leon W. Tucker, resigned)

Kay Yu, Esq., Philadelphia

(vice, Hon. Mia R. Perez, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Ellyn Jo Waller, term expired)

1

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-22-23

6-22-23

4-25-23

4-24-23

5-08-23

4-25-23

4-25-23

4-25-23

6-22-23

6-22-23

6-22-23

6-19-23

6-19-23

6-22-23

6-19-23

19

20

14

19

19

19

38

24

31

15

15

15

24

17

44

15

15

31

19

31

43

MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Catherine Udekwu, Pittsburgh
(vice, Nazanin Silver, resigned)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Randy Litman, Lansdale
(vice, Christopher Poggi, resigned)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS,
STATE REGISTRATION BOARD:

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg

(vice, Francis Stanton, resigned)

PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg
(vice, Vito Don Giovanni, term expired)

PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD:
Richard Vague, Philadelphia
(vice, Joseph M. Torsella, resigned)

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Kimberly M. Barrow, Harrisburg
(vice, Gladys M. Brown-Dutrieuille, term expired)

SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:

Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg

(vice, Marilyn Painter, resigned)

STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD:
Bob Mensch, Pennsburg
(vice, Glenn E. Becker, term expired)
Uri Monson, Wynnewood
(vice, Mary Soderberg, term expired)
Wendell Young, 1V, Eagleville
(vice, David R. Fillman, term expired)

TORRANCE STATE HOSPITAL:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Susan Bortz, resigned)
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, Wayne McGrew, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Thomas Kissell, deceased)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

John DeFilippo, West Chester

(vice, George Mermon, term expired)

William Heeney, Philadelphia

(vice, Rene Barczak, resigned)

VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Andrew Nebzydoski, term expired)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Lisa Caulfield, Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Thomas P. Caulfield, resigned)

2

X



Re-

New

Re?::fed Legli:)séliitive S:i?ﬁt; Name of Nominee a[;ﬁ)grzr:t— ar:]yq)s::t—
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY:
6-19-23 8 6 Charles D. Jonas, Levittown X
(vice, Hon. John J. Kelly, Jr., resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CAMBRIA COUNTY:
6-19-23 8 35 David Beyer, Ebensburg X
(vice, Hon. Frederick S. Creany, resigned)
6-19-23 8 35 Brian Subich, Johnstown X
(vice, Hon. Michael J. Musulin, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ERIE COUNTY:
6-19-23 8 49 Jeffrey Gadley, Girard X
(vice, Hon. Christopher MacKendrick, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LYCOMING COUNTY:
6-19-23 8 23 Kirsten Gardner, Muncy X
(vice, Hon. Jon E. Kemp, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY:
6-19-23 8 17 Todd Barnes, Norristown X
(vice, Hon. Gregory Scott, resigned)
6-19-23 8 4 Robert E. Madden, Jenkintown X
(vice, Hon. Elizabeth McHugh Casey, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONTOUR/COLUMBIA COUNTIES:
6-19-23 8 27 Brenda Hess Williams, Bloomsburg X
(vice, Hon. Richard W. Knecht, resigned)
6-19-23 8 27 William Wilt, lll, Danville X
(vice, Hon. Marvin K. Shrawder, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SNYDER AND UNION COUNTY:
6-19-23 8 27 Scott Zeigler, Selinsgrove X

(vice, Hon. John H. Reed, resigned)




