EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2023

Friday, June 30, 2023

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-22-23	5	15	ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Darryl Hamm, term expired)		Х
6-19-23	8	36	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Amber Derr, Maytown (vice, John Christopher, term expired)		Х
6-19-23	8	46	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Robert Lee Mitchell, Jefferson (vice, Jonathan Peri, resigned)		Х
5-08-23	14	43	ENVIRONMENTAL HEARING BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Thomas Renwand, Esq., resigned)		Х
6-19-23	8	31	HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: C. Kim Bracey, York (vice, Ophelia Chambliss, term expired)		X
6-19-23	8	47	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, BUTLER COUNTY: Maura Palumbi, Esq., Valencia (vice, Hon. William R. Shaffer, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-19-23	8	35	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CENTRE COUNTY: Julia Rater, Esq., State College (vice, Hon. Pamela A. Ruest, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-19-23	8	22	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LACKAWANNA COUNTY: Frank Ruggiero, Esq., Greenfield Township (vice, Hon. Vito P. Geroulo, mandatory retirement) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-19-23	8	4	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Chesley Lightsey, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Robert P. Coleman, resigned)		X
6-19-23	8	3	E. Natasha Taylor-Smith, Esq., Philadelphia		Х
6-19-23	8	7	(vice, Hon. Lori A. Dumas, resigned) Samantha Williams, Esq., Philadelphia		х
6-19-23	8	1	(vice, Hon. Leon W. Tucker, resigned) Kay Yu, Esq., Philadelphia (vice, Hon. Mia R. Perez, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
6-22-23	5	31	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Ellyn Jo Waller, term expired)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-19-23	8	38	MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Catherine Udekwu, Pittsburgh (vice, Nazanin Silver, resigned)		Х
6-19-23	8	24	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Randy Litman, Lansdale (vice, Christopher Poggi, resigned)		Х
6-22-23	5	31	PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS, STATE REGISTRATION BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Francis Stanton, resigned)		х
6-22-23	5	15	PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Vito Don Giovanni, term expired)		X
4-25-23	19	1	PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD: Richard Vague, Philadelphia (vice, Joseph M. Torsella, resigned)		X
4-24-23	20	15	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Kimberly M. Barrow, Harrisburg (vice, Gladys M. Brown-Dutrieuille, term expired)		Х
5-08-23	14	15	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Marilyn Painter, resigned)		X
4-25-23	19	24	STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD: Bob Mensch, Pennsburg		×
4-25-23	19	17	(vice, Glenn E. Becker, term expired) Uri Monson, Wynnewood		X
4-25-23	19	44	(vice, Mary Soderberg, term expired) Wendell Young, IV, Eagleville (vice, David R. Fillman, term expired)		×
6-22-23	5	15	TORRANCE STATE HOSPITAL: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Susan Bortz, resigned)		Х
6-22-23	5	15	Amanda Warren, Harrisburg		Х
6-22-23	5	31	(vice, Wayne McGrew, resigned) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Thomas Kissell, deceased)		Х
			VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD:		
6-19-23	8	19	John DeFilippo, West Chester (vice, George Mermon, term expired)		Х
6-19-23	8	7	William Heeney, Philadelphia (vice, Rene Barczak, resigned)		Х
6-22-23	5	31	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Andrew Nebzydoski, term expired)		х
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
6-19-23	8	43	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Lisa Caulfield, Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Thomas P. Caulfield, resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-19-23	8	6	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY: Charles D. Jonas, Levittown (vice, Hon. John J. Kelly, Jr., resigned)		Х
6-19-23 6-19-23	8	35 35	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CAMBRIA COUNTY: David Beyer, Ebensburg (vice, Hon. Frederick S. Creany, resigned) Brian Subich, Johnstown		x x
6-19-23	8	49	(vice, Hon. Michael J. Musulin, resigned) MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ERIE COUNTY: Jeffrey Gadley, Girard (vice, Hon. Christopher MacKendrick, resigned)		x
6-19-23	8	23	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LYCOMING COUNTY: Kirsten Gardner, Muncy (vice, Hon. Jon E. Kemp, resigned)		х
6-19-23 6-19-23	8	17 4	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY: Todd Barnes, Norristown (vice, Hon. Gregory Scott, resigned) Robert E. Madden, Jenkintown (vice, Hon. Elizabeth McHugh Casey, resigned)		X X
6-19-23 6-19-23	8	27 27	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONTOUR/COLUMBIA COUNTIES: Brenda Hess Williams, Bloomsburg (vice, Hon. Richard W. Knecht, resigned) William Wilt, III, Danville (vice, Hon. Marvin K. Shrawder, resigned)		X X
6-19-23	8	27	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SNYDER AND UNION COUNTY: Scott Zeigler, Selinsgrove (vice, Hon. John H. Reed, resigned)		X